total loss due to poor conservation facilities. After PGRU establishment at
AREA during 1988, all material collected which at present total up to 2,500
samples are conserved at a normal storage facilities AREA HQ.

In the Southern and Eastern Provinces, during the period 1969-87, three
hundred and fifty-one (351) plant samples representing thirty (30) field and
horticultural crops were collected. The majority of these collections were
grown as field crop species. The samples were collected from fifteen (15) agri-
cultural areas within the limits of five (5) agro-ecological zones in the south-